#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

Case No. 2020-00243

In the Matter of:

<i>Electronic</i> Application of Golden Solar, LLC	)	
for Certificate of Construction for an	)	
Approximately 100 Megawatt Merchant	)	
Electric Solar Generating Facility in Caldwell	)	
County, Kentucky	ŕ	

#### **Notice of Compliance**

Comes now Golden Solar, LLC ("Golden Solar"), by counsel, and pursuant to 807 KAR 5:110 Section 9(2), hereby files proof of publication of its public information meeting notice. Public notice was published in *The Times Leader*, a local newspaper of general circulation in Caldwell County, Kentucky, on March 9, 2022. A copy of the meeting notice and accompanying Affidavit of Publication is attached hereto.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Kathryn A. Eckert

Jason R. Bentley Katherine K. Yunker Kathryn A. Eckert McBrayer PLLC 201 East Main St., Suite 900 Lexington, KY 40507 (859) 231-8780 kyunker@mcbrayerfirm.com keckert@mcbrayerfirm.com Counsel for Golden Solar





## VACCINES OFFER HOPE FOR **A HEALTHIER TOMORROW**



AT BAPTIST HEALTH, YOUR HEALTH IS IMPORTANT TO US. One of the best ways you can protect your family from serious illness is through vaccination. Safe and effective, vaccinations can prevent certain cancers, viruses and other diseases. At Baptist Health, our primary care and pediatric providers are an excellent resource for any questions regarding vaccination that are important to your health....The...Centers for Disease Control and Prevention recommends specific vaccinations for all age groups, including adults and seniors. For more information or to schedule a visit at one of our clinics, call 844.622.7847 or visit BaptistHealth.com/Vaccines.

Corbin | Floyd | Hardin | La Grange | Lexington | Louisville | Madisonville | Paducah | Richmond



BaptistHealth.com

# THE CLASSIFIED SET TO NOT THE CLASSIFIED OF THE OWNER OWN

Emails by Atle classifieds @timesleader.net

**CALL 270-601-4115 TO PLACE AN AD!** 

607 W Washington St. CIPFRicebR, Ryll 42448 or classified Deachine . Swonlays and Thursday's at 4 p.m.

ALL YARD SALES MUST BE PREPAID.

VISA

### ayout

#### 0200 EMPLOYMENT

Position available for Night Auditor and House Keeper.Full time/Part time. Apply at 2055 E 5th Street Metropolis IL-62960

#### 0900 LEGALS

#### Notice of New Appointments 03-09-2022

Case # 22-P-00024 Estate of: Robert Earl Vinson, 106 East Shelby Street, Fredonia, KY 42411, Attorney: Marc Wells, Post Office Box 644, 209 West Main Street, Princeton, KY 42445, Fiduciary: Michael Vinson, 573 Crayne Cemetery Road, Fredonia, KÝ 42445, Appointed: Executor on 02-24-2022, Claim Date: 08-24-2022



LEGAL NOTICE UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF JEFFREY W. MALONEY

You are hereby notified that a legal action has been filed against you in Caldwell Circuit Court, Case No. 22-CI-00019, demanding relief as shown on the Complaint filed in that action. Unless a written defense is made by you or an attorney on your behalf and filed in the clerk's office within fifty (50) days after February 9, 2022, judgment by default may be taken against you for the re lief demanded in said petition. Anyone having information regard-ing said party and heirs are requested to contact Hon. Jennifer Sacharnoski Nelson, 404 Hopkinsville St., Princeton, Kentucky 42445. Telephone 270-365-9334.

INVITATION TO BID The Caldwell County Middle School Athletic Department will receive sealed bids for Middle School Athletic uniforms and supplies until 3:00 P.M., on March 15, 2022 at which time; they will be opened and read. Bid specifications may be obtained at the Office of the Superintendent at 612 West Washington Street Princeton, Kentucky 42445. For additional information, contact Caldwell County Middle School Athletic Director, Vic Gray at 270-365-8020

Bids should be sealed and mailed to Attention Vic Gray, Cald-well County Middle School, 440 Beckner Lane, Princeton, KY 42445, no later than March 15, 2022 at 3:00 P.M.

The Caldwell County Board of Education reserves the right to reject any and all bids or any part thereof. The Caldwell County Board of Education is

an equal opportunity employer.

#### LEGAL NOTICE UNKNOWN HEIRS OF JOAN THOMAS, ET AL

You are hereby notified that a legal action has been filed against you in Caldwell Circuit Court, Case No. 19-CI-00204, demanding relief as shown on the Complaint filed in that action. Unless a written defense is made by you or an attorney on your be-half and filed in the clerk's office within fifty (50) days after February 14, 2022, judgment by default may be taken against you for the relief demanded in said petition. Anyone having information regarding said party and heirs are requested to contact Hon. Jennifer Sacharnoski Nelson, 404 Hopkinsville St., Princeton, Kentucky 42445. Telephone 270-365-9334.

#### Let Us Sell 7451 Notice of Public Information Meeting for Proposed Solar Facility

Golden Solar, LLC ("Golden Solar"), a subsidiary of National Grid Renewables, has scheduled a public information meeting on March 24, 2022, for community members to learn more about the proposed Golden Solar project. The public information meeting open house will be held from 4:00 – 7:00 PM at the University of Kentucky, Caldwell County Cooperation Extension Office, 102 U.S. Hwy 62 W, Princeton, KY 42445. If you are not able to at-tend the public information meeting, please visit https://national-gridrenewables.com/golden/ to learn more about Golden Solar.

Golden Solar is proposed to be located in Caldwell County, KY four miles northwest of Princeton, KY. Golden Solar will consist of an up to 100 Megawatt (MW) solar merchant generation facility on approximately 1,870 acres.

If you have questions or would like to obtain informational handouts that will be provided at the meeting, please contact us at goldensolar@nationalgridrenewables.com





Pick up the phone and you lift the whole community.

#### 1-800-SAL-ARMY



NEED KNOWS NO SEASON

I, Shelia Brennan, office manager of The Times Leader, newspaper of general circulation, published in the City of Princeton, County of Caldwell, State of Kentucky, do hereby affirm the legal advertisement emailed electronically to your company was published in the March 9, 2022 edition of The Times Leader.

Shelia Brennan

Thelia Srenna

Date 03/22/22

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public within and for the State and County aforesaid by

Shelia Brennan	to me personally known, this 22 '	day of March (Year) 2022
My Commission expires this _	30th day of Hugust	(Year) 2023
County of Caldwell	Notary Public a	the D. Winn
state Kentucky		# 62884

#### Notice of Public Information Meeting

for Proposed Solar Facility Golden Solar, LLC ("Golden Solar"), a subsidiary of National Grid Renewables, has scheduled a public information meeting on Grid Renewables, has scheduled a public information meeting on March 24, 2022, for community members to learn more about the proposed Golden Solar project. The public information meeting open house will be held from 4:00 – 7:00 PM at the University of Kentucky, Caldwell County Cooperation Extension Office, 1025 U.S. Hwy 62 W, Princeton, KY 42445. If you are not able to attend the public information meeting, please visit https://national-gridrenewables.com/golden/ to learn more about Golden Solar. Golden Solar is proposed to be located in Caldwell County, KY, four miles northwest of Princeton, KY. Golden Solar will consist of an up to 100 Megawatt (MW) solar merchant generation facil-

ity on approximately 1,870 acres. If you have questions or would like to obtain informational handouts that will be provided at the meeting, please contact us at goldensolar@nationalgridrenewables.com.